UNION CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION

3912 Bergen Turnpike Union City, New Jersey 07087

NOTICE OF MEETING

(OPEN PUBLIC MEETINGS ACT, N.J.S.A. 10:4-6, ET SEQ.)

A SPECIAL REORGANIZATION MEETING OF THE UNION CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION WILL BE HELD ON:

DATE: THURSDAY, MAY 16, 2024

TIME: 4:00 PM

PLACE: BOARD ROOM

UNION CITY EDUCATION CENTER

3912 BERGEN TURNPIKE

UNION CITY, NEW JERSEY 07087

AGENDA, TO THE EXTENT KNOWN:

- 1. Reorganization matters:
 - Appointment and swearing of Board members.
 - Election of Board President and Vice President.
 - Appointment of Committees

School Safety

Construction, Building Supplies, Equipment & Custodian & Maintenance Staff School Government, Finance, & Law

Student Disciplinary

Personnel

Curriculum & Instruction

Professional Individual Plan (PIP)

NJSBA Delegates / HCSBA Delegates

NJSBA Urban Delegates

Board of School Estimates Members

- Annual Meeting Schedule / Notice
- Appointment of Board Secretary
- Appointment of Custodian of School Monies
- Official Depositories
- Official Newspaper (s)
- New Board Embracing Policy Manual
- 2. Any other matter that may legally come before the Board of Education.

FORMAL ACTION MAY OR MAY NOT BE TAKEN ON THE FOREGOING.

Dated: May 7, 2024

Justin Mercado

Board Secretary